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Fairnian Edward, civil engineer, dwl 733 Wash
FAIRMAX WILLIAJ[ B. (McKenzie Sf F.J dwl

0-11 Wasliington
Fairniount Homestead Association, office 302 Mont
Fairweatlier Alfred J. salesman, 4 Third, dwl N a

Stevenson bet Sixth and Seventh
Fairweather Julian, carpenter with James Brokaw,

dwl N s Stevenson bet Sixth and Seventh
Fairy Catherine, domestic, 'J()3 Stevenson
Faisandieu Emile, collector, dwl NW cor Kearny

and Broadway
Faitoute James B'. (Bishop <5- Co.J office 410 Clay
Fake George S. miner, dwl N 8 tfnion bet Jones

and Leavenworth
Fake John S. assistant city and county surveyor.

City Hall, dwl 754 Fol'som
Falco Alexander, watch case maker with P. A.

Giannini, dwl 728 Washington
Falconbridge Thomas, laborer, Golden Age Flour

Mills, 717 Battery
Falconer Henry, cigars, SW cor Market and Third,

dwl SW cor Mason and O'Farrell
Falconer Robert S. book keeper with Haynes &

Lawton, 516 Sansom
Falcy James, wagon maker, 220 Post
Fales Edward, wood and coal, 419 Post, dwl 731

California
Fales Johanna Miss, domestic, 1707 Stockton
Fales W^illiani, seaman, dwl 44 Sacramento
Faline Albert, apprentice, Miners' Foundry, dwl

New Branch Hotel
Falk Adolph (Frcund Sf Co.) dwl 333 Geary
Falk K. laborer, dwl 108 Dupont
Falk N. H. (Glidden, Colman Sg- Co.) Pier 22

Stewart
Falk Samuel, peddler, dwl 112 St. Mark Place
FALKENAU BROTHERS (Ignace and Freder-

ick) importere watches, jewelry, silver ware,
and fancy goods, 629 Washington, dwl SW cor
Taylor and O'Farrell

Falkenau Frederick f Falkenau Brothers) dwl SW
cor Taylor and O'Farrell

Falkenberg Henry, boarding, NW cor Jessie and
Anna

Falkenberg Robert, machinist, Union Foundry, dwl
337 Biish

Falkenberg William, dwl 619 Bush
Falkenburgh A. B. clerk, U. S. Branch Mint, dwl

742 Howard
Falkenstein Gustavus, proprietor San Francisco Cot-

ton Mill, N 8 King bet Third and Fourth, dwl
360 Brannan

FALKENSTEIN (Henry) & CO. (Moses Meyer-
feld and Charles L. Heller) importers and job-

bers cigars and tobacco, 315 and 317 Clay, res

New York
Falkman P. T. miner, dwl cor Bush and Baker
FALKNEU, BELL (James) & CO. (Henry D.

Harrison) commission merchants, insurance
agents, and agents Lloyds, office 430 California

Falkner M. Mrs. bouse keeper, American Exchange
Falkstrom John, mariner, awl 32 Stewart
Fall George, book keeper, dwl 439 Union
Fall John C. merchant, dwl 26 O'Farrell
Fall W. IT. H. dwl 1421 Stockton
Fallen Catherine Miss, domestic, 865 Mission
Fallen Edward, laborer, dwl SE cor Brannan and

Stanford
Fallen Michael, boatman, dwl 1407 Powell
Fallen Michael C. workman, Vulcan Foundry, dwl

S s Stevenson bet Seventh and Eighth
Fallon Christopher, dwl 18 Moss
Fallon Daniel G. Center Market, NE cor O'Farrell

and Jones, dwl SW cor O'Farrell and Larkin
Fallon Hannah Miss, domestic, 803 Bush
Fallon James, boots and shoes, dwl 50 Tehama
Fallon Thomas G. butcher, dwl SW cor O'Farrell

and Larkin
Fallon John, clerk, 208 Bush, dwl 816 Bush

Fallon John, laborer, S. F. & San Josd R. R
Fallon Kate Miss, domestic with Mrs. Edward G.

Beckwith, E s Mission bet Fourteenth and Fif-

teenth
Fallon Martin C. laborer, bds with Theodore Schulte,

W s Valencia bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Fallon Michael, dwl 439 Jessie

Fallon Michael, workman, S. F. Glass Works, dwl
S 8 Mariposa nr Mississippi

Fallon Sarah Miss, domestic, 814 Powell
Fallon Thomas, clerk with Brooks & Rouleau, dwl

414 Market
Fallon Thomas, laborer, dwl 24 Sansom
FALLS OF CLYDE CONSOLIDATION G. &

S. M. Co. office 605 Montgomery
Falls Thomas J. chief engineer steamer America
Falsting Frederick, seaman, bds 7 Washington
Falter Clements, cook, German Hospital, lirannan
Fancher Charles, butcher, dwl 30 Natoma
Fanen James, teamster with James McDevitt, dwl

Vallejo bet Montgomery and Sansom
Fannagan Andrew, express wagon, cor Battery

and Pine
Fannell John, workman, S. F. & San Jo86 R. R
Fannie Rayne G. & S. M. Co. office room 1 Gov-

ernment House, 502 Washington
Fanning Bridget Miss, domestic, 1715 Mason
Fanning Edward, street contractor, dwl N s Chest-

nut bet Stockton and Powell
Fanning John, dwl NW cor Mason and Green
Fanning John jr. drayman, dwl NW cor Mason and

Green
Fanning Patrick, laborer, dwl NW cor Mason and

Green
Fanno Henry, steward Eureka Hotel, dwl E s Vin-

cent nr Green
Fannon Thomas, laborer, dwl W s Van Ness Av-

enue nr Post
Fantini J. physician, office 1020 Dupont
Fapid Pilar, laborer, dwl N s Oregon nr Front
Fai'aher John, laborer, dwl N s Stevenson bet Sixth

and Seventh
Farara Dominick, laborer, dwl 308 Pacific

Farelly John A. assistant book keeper Hibemia
Savings and Loan Society, 506 Jackson

FARGO (C. F.) & CO. (J. C. Wilmcrding and
C. W. Kellogg) wholesale liquors, 214 and
216 Front, dwl 16 Belden Block

Fargo J. C. (Field £( Co.) dwl 1111 Folsom
Fargo Jerome B. dwl 1111 Folsom
Fargo John, assistant engineer steamer Chrysopo-

lis, dwl 723 Vallejo
FARISH A. T. & CO. wool and hide brokers, 221

Davis, dwl NW cor California and Larkin
Farish James R. with A. T. Farish &, Co. dwl 749

Parish Thomas E. clerk, 221 Davis, dwlW 8 Tay-
lor bet Filbert and Greenwich

Farland Henry L. machinist, Vulcan Iron Works,
dwl S 8 Broadway bet Jones and Leavenworth

Farland William, witii E. Ayers, dwl Niantic Hotel
Farley Bernard, proprietor Old Home Saloon, E B

Sixth nr Brannan
Farley Edward, miner, dwl S s Mission Creek nr

Bmnnan St. Bridge
Farley Edward, workman with Smith & Brown,

dwl New Potrero
Farley F. H. watchman, steamer Relief
Farley Henry, porter, SE cor California and San
Farley Hugh, dwl with John Crummie, E s Folsom

bet Ninth and Tenth
Farley James, butcher, dwl 24 Minna
Farley James, laborer, S. F. & San Jo86 R. R. Co
Farley James, laborer, dwl 27 Freelon
Farley James, laborer, dwl 19 St. Mark Place
Farley James, laborer, dwl N s Filbert bet Sansom

and Montgomeiy
Farley Joseph F. printer, 742 Washington, dwl

Bailey llouse

B.01/LKN & CO., 417 and 419 Montgomery Stxe«t, Photograph Albvuns, Qift Books, Etc.


